IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 17.0082
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-01-31

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
XP P -556 6 G X
I II III IV V VI
I - Basic Model
II - P or R
III = 556
IV - 6 (only with suffix P) or 8 (only with suffix R)
V - G for Green or R for Red color
VI - blank or X indicating strobe functionality
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
1.5V/Cell Alkaline Energizer EN91 or E91, 3.7V/Cell Li-ion, IP 67, Um = 10V